Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF M A IN E, 

PASSBD AT THE SESSION 

WH.ICH COMUENOED ON THE FOURTH DAY O}<' JANUARY, AND l:ND}W ON THE THII\TIETH 

DAV OF lI-IA.ROH, IN THE YEAR ,OF OlIR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE~, 1820. 

AUGUSTA: 

SMI'l'H & ROBINSON, PltIN'I'ERS TO THE STA'I'E. 

1837. 



164 CHARLOTTE.-WALDO PLANTATION.-S. TAYLo:it, 

ltesolve for the benefit of the Inhabitants of the town of Charlotte. 

Approved March 17, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That the County Commissioners of the 
County of Washington be, and they hereby are auth~)\'ized 
to expend out of the Treasmy of said County, the sum of 
Five Hundred Dollars, in making and repairing the County 
Roads in the town of Charlotte, and appoint an Agent or 
Agents to superintend the expenditure of the same. 

Resolve in fnvor of 'Valdo Plantation. 

Approved March 17, 1837. 

RESOLVED, That the County Commissioners of the 
County of Waldo be and they are hereby authorized to 
pay over to the Treasurer of the Plantation of "Valdo a 
sum not exceeding Two Hundred Dollars to be expended 
on t!}e Highways in said Plantation, in lieu of money ap­
propriated by a Resolve of February 23d, 1836, for making 
a County Road through the west part of said Plantation 
from the town of Knox to Belfast. And the money thus 
appropriated, shall be expended on the roads, in said Plan­
tation, under the superintendance of the Assessors of said 
Plantation, within twelve months from the passage of this 
Resolve. 

Resolve in favor of Samuel Taylor. 

Approved March 17, 1837. 

On the petition of Samuel Taylor, representing that 
in March last he incuned much expense and spent much 
time in discovering and causing to be arrested and com­
mitted to the gaol in Augusta one Jacob Crosby accused 
of the crime of burglary, and that the said Crosby escaped 
from gaol after an indictment was found against him, and 


